
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2335
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2005
N.C.P.U.L.
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constituted a Committee to look into the working of the National Council for Promotion of Urdu language following numerous complaints;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the main terms and conditions of the Committee; and

(c) the time by which the Committee is likely to submit its report to the Government?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SH.M.A.A.FATMI)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. The Government has constituted an enquiry committee on 5.7.05 to look into the affairs of the National Council for Promotion of Urdu Language(NCPUL). The committee will look into i)the functioning of the Council in terms of its mandate and if any departure has been made from its basic mandate, ii) whether utilization of allocated resources during the last five years has been in consistence with the mandate, iii) Any other matters which may be referred to it by the Government.

(c) The committee shall submit its report within a period of three months to the Ministry.
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